
Corrigendum - III dated 01/04/2025 to CPC Tender No.  BHEL/CPC/KOD/BLR_FABSTR/25/083 

P a g e  1 | 3 

 

Corrigendum - III dated 01/04/2025 to CPC Tender No. BHEL/CPC/KOD/BLR_FABSTR/25/083 for Supply of Factory Finished Fabricated Structure of Boiler 
(Columns (Plus, Plus-I and Box etc.), Bracings, Wall beams, Floor Beams, Trusses etc.) up-to Project Site, based on input design & detailed drawing, Quality 
Work Instructions (QWIs) and Technical Specification as provided by BHEL for Unit#1 and Unit#2 of Koderma Project.” 

      
A) Time Extension: Clause No. 1.0 Salient Features of NIT in NOTICE INVITING TENDER is revised as below: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Clause No. Existing in Tender As per Corrigendum-I Revised As 

1 Sl. No. v) DUE DATE & TIME 
OF OFFER SUBMISSION. 

Date: 24/03/2025, Time: 10:00 Hrs Date: 01/04/2025, Time: 10:00 Hrs Date: 04/04/2025, Time: 10:00 Hrs 

2 Sl. No. vi) OPENING OF 
TENDER 

Date: 24/03/2025, Time: 16:30 Hrs Date: 01/04/2025, Time: 16:30 Hrs Date: 04/04/2025, Time: 16:30 Hrs 

 

B) Some of the Bidders had asked queries in the published tender specification. The clarifications issued by BHEL are furnished below: 
 

Sl. 
No.  

Reference clause as per Corrigendum-I Bidder's query BHEL’s Response 

1 Clause 4.1 - Terms of Payment: sub clause 
1 –  
 
 
For Non MSME Suppliers: 100% payment of 
net payable (after setting of recoveries, if 
any) against RA Bill as per Billing 
schedule/Price Bid shall be paid through 
irrevocable Usance Letter of Credit at 60 
days starting from the date of receipt of the 
complete documents, as listed below at the 
beneficiary bank. LC shall normally be 
opened within 21-30 days from the date of 
PO and negotiation period will be 14 days. 

We request you to kindly amend the usance 
period in the LC from 60 days IFC to 45 days 
IFC. 

This is with the reference of Singrauli tender 
where the usance period was 45 days IFC. 

Tender conditions shall prevail.  

We would like to bring to your attention that 
the current payment terms are quite 
stringent. To enable us to offer you the most 
competitive rates and ensure smoother cash 
flow, we request that payment be made 
against a 45-day Letter of Credit (LC) from the 
date of Invoicing. 



Corrigendum - III dated 01/04/2025 to CPC Tender No.  BHEL/CPC/KOD/BLR_FABSTR/25/083 

P a g e  2 | 3 

 

Sl. 
No.  

Reference clause as per Corrigendum-I Bidder's query BHEL’s Response 

2 Due Date & Time of Offer Submission 
Date: 01/04/2025, Time: 10:00 hrs. 

We request you to kindly extend the tender 
opening date till 10-Apr-25 as there are 
several delays from bank side in opening the 
BG against EMD. 

Refer Sl. no. A above.  

We are submitting the Earnest money 
deposit in the form of Bank Guarantee for the 
tender.  Due to the end of the financial year, 
we were unable to receive the BG within the 
bid deadline.   We request you to kindly 
extend the due date of this tender till 7th 
April 2025, which would enable us to do the 
detailed assessment and submit our most 
competitive bid. 

We have gone thru the same and are very 
much interested in participating in it. 
However, in view of the financial year closure 
and holiday on 01.04.25 due to Id-ul-zuha, 
request a week’s extension of the due date. 

Kindly provide Extension of Time for 10-15 
working days due to upcoming EID holidays 
and BG will take time due to more value i.e. 
INR 3.0 Crore 

We kindly request you to extend the tender 
submission date by 20 days. The tender is 
quite extensive / big, and there are several 
aspects that need to be worked out. 
Additionally, March 2025 is the closing month 



Corrigendum - III dated 01/04/2025 to CPC Tender No.  BHEL/CPC/KOD/BLR_FABSTR/25/083 

P a g e  3 | 3 

 

Sl. 
No.  

Reference clause as per Corrigendum-I Bidder's query BHEL’s Response 

of the financial year 2024-25, during which 
we have multiple essential tasks to complete, 
including statutory, administrative, and 
government-related formalities. 

In light of these considerations, we humbly 
request you to extend the tender submission 
deadline by 20 days. We would be grateful for 
your support and understanding in this 
matter. 

3 Clause no. 2.19 - TERMINATION:  
Sub clause 2.19.1 (b)-  
If the Supplier / Vendor assigns or transfers 
the Contract or any right or interest therein 
in violation of the provision of Clause 17 
(Assignment). 

_ Clause no. 2.19 - TERMINATION:  
Sub clause 2.19.1 (b) hereby modified as under-  
If the Supplier / Vendor assigns or transfers the 
Contract or any right or interest therein in violation 
of the provision of Clause 2.20 (Assignment). 

4 _ We would appreciate it if you could extend a 
Bill Discounting facility to us 

BHEL does not provide bill discounting facility for 
vendors. As such Tender conditions shall prevail. 

 
Note:  

1) All other terms and conditions against this NIT shall remain unchanged. 
2) This corrigendum is to be submitted duly signed and stamped along with the Techno-commercial bid (Part- I). 

 
for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD 

                 SDGM / Purchase - CPC 
 

 


